

Date: 12/18/08

Web Announcement 237

Code Change for Provider Type 38 Billing Habilitation Services

The Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) has required the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) to no longer reimburse Provider Type 38 (Home & Community Based Waiver – Mental Retardation Services) for procedure codes T2016 and T2012.

Effective with claims with dates of service on and after Oct. 1, 2008, Provider Type 38 may now bill their services using HCPCS codes S9123, S9124, S9470, T2017, T2003, T2038 and CPT code 96152.



First Health
Services Corporation.
A Coventry Health Care Company